## CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NO. 2F IN-PLACE PIPELINE RECONSTRUCTION SSW01-1105

## **JANUARY 27, 2003**

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$305,833.00 CONTRACTOR: INSITUFORM TECHNOLOGIES USA, INC.

LINE	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ADJUSTED QUANTITY	ADJUSTED PRICE	NET CHANGE
SCHED	ULE 1 - SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION			-				
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$0.00
2	CURED IN-PLACE PIPELINE REHAB, 8"	LF	9,629.00	\$27.00	\$259,983.00	9770	\$263,790.00	\$3,807.00
3	CURED IN-PLACE PIPELINE REHAB, 10"	LF	874.00	\$28.00	\$24,472.00	884	\$24,752.00	\$280.00
4	CIPP SERVICE TAP	EA	209.00	\$50.00	\$10,450.00	214	\$10,700.00	\$250.00
5	SANITARY SEWER MAIN REPAIR	LF	81.00	\$85.00	\$6,885.00	39	\$3,315.00	(\$3,570.00)
6	INCIDENTAL WORK	LS	1.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	1	\$16,500.00	\$0.00
7	TYPE 1 GRANULAR BACKFILL	TON	30.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	0	\$0.00	(\$600.00)
8	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	25.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	0	\$0.00	(\$500.00)
9	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$1,352.00	\$1,352.00	1	\$1,352.00	\$0.00
10	SERVICE PROTRUSIONS	EA	15.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	19	\$3,800.00	\$800.00
		TOTA	AL SCHEDULE 1		\$333,742.00		\$334,209.00	\$467.00
SCHED	OULE 2 - JACKSON SPRINGS WATER MAIN R	EHABILIT.	ATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	NO BID				
2	CURED IN-PLACE PIPELINE REHAB, 24"	LF	250.00	NO BID				
3	INCIDENTAL WORK	LS	1.00	NO BID				
4	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	NO BID				,
		TOTA	AL SCHEDULE 2	144		1		\$0.00
ALTER	NATE A	•						
1	MOBILIZATION DEDUCTION	LS	1.00	NO BID				
			TOTAL	100	\$333,742.00	II.	\$334,209.00	\$467.00

C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE)		PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :	\$333,742.00
CCO #1	\$27,909.00	NET INCREASE/(DECREASE):	\$467.00
CCO #2			
CCO #3		ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE:	\$334,209.00
PRIOR TOTAL =		CHANGE TO DATE:	

CONTRACTOR:	DATE:
ENGINEER:	DATE: February 21, 2003
Curt Huus, P.E.  MAYOR:	DATE:
FINANCE:	DATE:
CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-: 0 NEW CONTRACT TIME: Days	

## CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NO. 2F IN-PLACE PIPELINE RECONSTRUCTION SSW01-1105

**JANUARY 27, 2003** 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$305,833.00 CONTRACTOR: INSITUFORM TECHNOLOGIES USA, INC.

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	REASON FOR CHANGE		
1 - 10		ADJUST BID QUANTITIES WITH ACTUAL INSTALLED QUANTITIES		
	· wanted			
PREPARED BY:  DATE:				
DAIL.				